
From: Matthew Seeger 
[mailto:matthew.seeger@wayne.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2017 11:41 
AM 
To: Wells, Eden (DHHS) <WellsE3@michigan.gov>; Nancy Love <nglove@umich.edu> 
Cc: Shawn McElmurry <s.mcelmurry@wayne.edu>; Marcus Zervos <MZERVOS1@hfhs.org>; Paul 
Kilgore 
<paul.kilgore@wayne.edu>; Lasher, Geralyn (DHHS) <lasherg@michigan.gov>; Minicuci, Angela (DHHS) 
<MinicuciA@michigan.gov>; LyonCallo, Sarah (DHHS) <lyoncallos@michigan.gov>; Marc Edwards 
<edwardsm@vt.edu>; Durno, Mark <durno.mark@epa.gov>; kaplan.robert@epa.gov; Pamela Pugh 
<ppugh@cityofflint.com>; Feighner, Bryce (DEQ) <FEIGHNERB@michigan.gov> 
Subject: Re: Response to comments on PoU 

 

While we do not have complete consensus, there are 
important areas of agreement and perhaps another approach 
is to emphasize those this evening. 

 
The water is much improved. 
Residents should continue to use filters. 
There are ongoing questions we are still trying to answer. 
We are working aggressively to learn all we 

can and insure that the health of residents is 

protected. Matt 
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